HHHIIITTTAAANNNOOO   EEENNNTTTEEERRRPPPRRRIIISSSEEE   CCCOOORRRPPP...
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
APPROVAL SHEET
CONTENTS
Introduction
Part Number Code
Capacitance Range – NPO
Capacitance Range – X7R/X5R
Capacitance Range – Y5V & SPQ
Specifications and Test Methods
Packing
Soldering & Cleaning
Storage and Label
PCB Design
2
3
4-5
6-7
8
9-12
13-16
17
18
19-20
HHHIIITTTAAANNNOOO   EEENNNTTTEEERRRPPPRRRIIISSSEEE   CCCOOORRRPPP...
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
1. Features
2. Applications
3. Construction of MLCC
Ag(NME)
                                                                 Cu(BME)  Ni   Sn
Various temperature characteristics cover a wide range in small size.
Mounted either by flow or reflow soldering methods
Excellent dielectric strength due to uniform structure of dielectric
layers
MLCC are becoming increasingly important key electronic
applications, which are helpful in reducing the size of
electronic circuitry. MLCC are used extensively in
computers, communicative products, and the detail
applications which including the followings:
Discharge of Stored Energy
Blockage of Direct Current
Coupling of Circuit Components
By-Passing of an AC Signal
Frequency Discrimination
Transient Voltage and Arc Suppression
Surge Protection
Terminations
Inner
Electrodes
Ceramic material
( BaTiO3 based )
HHHIIITTTAAANNNOOO   EEENNNTTTEEERRRPPPRRRIIISSSEEE   CCCOOORRRPPP...
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
Part Number Code
0805     N   102   J   500  N    T
SIZE CODE
0402 = .04 X .02”  0603 = .06 X .03”
0805 = .08 X .05”  1206 = .12 X .06”
1210 = .12 X .10”  1808 = .18 X .08
1812 = .18 X .12”  2220 = .22 X .20
DIELECTRIC
N (COG) B (X7R)
Y (Y5V) X (X5R)
CAPACITANCE
Value in Pico farads: Two significant figures
Followed by number of zero. 0R5=0.5pF 2R0=2pF 101=100pF.
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
A  =  ±0.05pF   B  =  ±0.10pF      (EIA Code)
C  =  ±0.25pF   D  =  ±0.50pF
F  =  ±1.0﹪     G  =  ±2.0﹪
H  =  ±3.0﹪     J  =  ±5.0﹪
K  =  ±10﹪     M  =  ±20﹪
Z  = -20﹪~+80﹪ Tolerances may be restricted by dielectric type.
VOLTAGE
VDC：Two significant figures followed by number of zeros
063 = 6.3 VDC 100 = 10 VDC 160 = 16 VDC 250 = 25 VDC
500 = 50 VDC 101 = 100 VDC 251 = 250 VDC 501 = 500VDC
102 = 1 KVDC 202 = 2 KVDC 302 = 3 KVDC
TERMINATION
N = Nickel barrier with 100﹪Tin
PACKING CODE
B = Bulk in bag
05 = 500/Reel 1= 1K/Reel    2= 2K/Reel    3= 3K/Reel (for plastic tape only)
T= 4K/Reel U= 10K/ Reel  V= 15K/ Reel  W = 20K/Reel
Dimension : (UNIT mm)
 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 1808 1812 2220
L 1.00±0.05 1.60±0.10 2.00±0.20 3.20±0.20 3.20±0.30 4.50±0.30 4.50±0.30 5.70±0.40
W 0.50±0.05 0.80±0.10 1.25±0.20 1.60±0.20 2.50±0.20 2.00±0.20 3.20±0.30 5.00±0.40
HHHIIITTTAAANNNOOO   EEENNNTTTEEERRRPPPRRRIIISSSEEE   CCCOOORRRPPP...
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
4. Capacitance range NPO
SIZE AND VALUES AVAILABLE (NPO) 25V – 100V
Size 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812
(L)Length mm 1.00±0.05 1.60±0.10 2.00±0.20 3.20±0.20 3.20±0.30 4.50±0.30
(W)Width mm 0.50±0.05 0.80±0.10 1.25±0.20 1.60±0.20 2.50±0.20 3.20±0.30
(T)Max.
Thickness
mm 0.50±0.05 0.80±0.10 1.25±0.10 1.65±0.20 2.50±0.30 3.20±0.30
(t)Terminal mm 0.15±0.35 0.27~0.60 0.30~0.70 0.30~0.70 0.30~0.70 0.35~1.00
Capacitance
W.V.(DC) 25 50 100 25 50 100 25 50 100 25 50 100 50 100 50 100
0.47 – 0.82 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
1 – 9.1 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
10 pF  S S  P P  A A  H  H
12 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
15 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
18 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
22 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
27 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
33 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
39 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
47 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
56 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
68 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
82 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
100 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
120 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
150 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
180 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
220 pF  S S  P P  A A  H H
270 pF  S   P P  A A  H H
330 pF S S   P P  A A  H H
390 pF S S   P P  H H  H H
470 pF S S   P P  H H  H H